LEAP Transportation Document 2013-L2 as developed June 23, 2013 Transit Projects 2013-2025

(Dollars in thousands)

Project Title	Agency	Leg District	Funding	Cumulative Total
Tulip Lane Park and Ride Improvements	Ben Franklin Transit	8	\$600	\$600
Bothell Transit Center Parking Garage	City of Bothell, Comm Trans, Sound Transit	1, 45	\$5,000	\$5,600
Vehicle Maintenance Facility Upgrade	Clallam Transit	24	\$300	\$5,900
Mukilteo Park and Ride	Community Transit	21	\$5,500	\$11,400
Restore Sunday Bus Service	Community Transit	1, 10, 21, 32, 38, 39, 44	\$3,000	\$14,400
SWIFT II Bus Rapid Transit	Community Transit, Everett Transit	21, 38, 44	\$10,000	\$24,400
Fishers Landing Park & Ride Lot Expansion	C-TRAN	17, 49	\$1,100	\$25,500
Vancouver Mall Transit Center Relocation and Upgrade	C-TRAN	49, 17, 18	\$3,200	\$28,700
Everett Connector (on-going 12-year support)	Everett Transit	38, 39, 10, 40	\$6,500	\$35,200
North Broadway Bus Stop Safety Improvements	Everett Transit	38	\$3,000	\$38,200
Maintenance and Operations Facility Rehabilitation and Expansion	Intercity Transit	22	\$5,000	\$43,200
Four Corners/SR 20 Park and Ride	Jefferson Transit	24	\$1,000	\$44,200
Rapidride Expansion Burien-Delridge	King County	34, 33, 11	\$33,000	\$77,200
Rapidride Expansion Split C/D lines, SLU/SODO	King County	36, 43, 37	\$15,000	\$92,200
Speed and Reliability Improvements, Eastgate-Downtown Bellevue	King County	48, 41	\$3,000	\$95,200
Speed and Reliability Improvements, SLU-Seattle Center-Capitol Hill; Split Route 8; Montlake	King County	36, 43, 37	\$9,000	\$104,200
Speed and Reliability Improvements, SR 523-Shoreline to Lake Forest Park	King County	46, 32	\$3,000	\$107,200
Trolley Expansion/Electrification, Madison and 23rd Ave E routes	King County	43, 37	\$30,000	\$137,200
East Bremerton Transfer Center	Kitsap Transit	35, 26, 23	\$3,000	\$140,200
Suquamish Way P&R Interchange Improvements	Kitsap Transit	23, 26, 35	\$2,300	\$142,500
Shelton Transit-Community Center	Mason Transit Authority	35	\$3,000	\$145,500
Preserve Sunday/Weekend/Evening Bus Service	Pierce Transit	2, 25, 27, 28, 29	\$3,000	\$148,500
South Hill Park and Ride	Pierce Transit	25	\$5,500	\$154,000

LEAP Transportation Document 2013-L2 as developed June 23, 2013 Transit Projects 2013-2025

(Dollars in thousands)

		Leg		Cumulative
Project Title	Agency	District	Funding	Total
Spanaway Park and Ride	Pierce Transit	29	\$5,500	\$159,500
Tri-County Connector (on-going 12-year support)	Skagit Transit, Island Transit	38, 39, 10, 40	\$13,800	\$173,300
Auburn Sounder Station Access Improvements	Sound Transit	47, 31	\$33,800	\$207,100
Preliminary engineering light rail, Kent-Federal Way	Sound Transit	33, 30	\$17,400	\$224,500
Spokane Central City Line	Spokane Transit	3, 6	\$11,700	\$236,200
Renton HOV N 8th St	WSDOT, Sound Transit	37, 11, 41	\$63,800	\$300,000